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Well I Loc.: 14oO' N. 8 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 1250' S. 8 1290' E.
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regon
John A Kituhaler, MD, Governor

March 3, 2000

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms
ofa permit issued by this department. The water right is now appurtenant to the
specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate. The
owner of the land is the owner of the water right. The water right is limited to a
specific amount of water, but not more than can be beneficially used for the
purposes stated within the certificate.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within
60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by ORS I 83.484(2).

This statement ofjudicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not
otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested
before the Water Resources Department within three (3) months of the date it is
issued. If a certificate is contested, the contestant shall be offered an
administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change
in the ownership. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the
location of the point of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use
requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

1f any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years,
that portion of the right may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610.
Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the
period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

ff you have any questions please contact Steve Brown al (503) 378-8455,
extension 263, or toll free (within Oregon) at 1-800-624-3199, ext. 263.

Front Page of Certificate 764 18
M:\groups\r\forms\certperm
original to certificate holder, copy to file
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OregonWater Resources Department
State ofOregon
Water Resources Department
158 I2th Street NE. Salem. OR 97310
I (800)624-3199 • (503)378-8455
www.wrd.st01e.or.us
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COMMENTS: _
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Director's Office
• Water Resources
Commission

• Legislation and Rules
• Public Information

Field &Technical Services
• Dam Safety
• Hydrographis
• GroundWater

Information Services
• GIS/Mapping

FAX: 503-378-2496

Administrative Services
• Accounting/Fiscal
• Personn el
• Water Development

Loan Fund

Resource Management
• Regional Liaisons

Field &Technlcal Services
• Enforcement

FAX: 503-378-8130

Water Rights&Adjucfi<::ations
• Water Rights Information
• Adjudications
• Hydroelectric
• Certificates/Fial Proo(s
• Hearings/Contested Cases

Northwest Region
• District 16 Watermaster
• Transfers

FAX: 503-378-6203
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON
BOX 97
SILVER LAKE, OREGON 97638

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN for the purpose of
PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF 58.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 6.6 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9463. The date of priority is JUNE 17. 1981. The right
is limited 10 not more than 0.81 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation.
measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW U4 NW 1/4, SECTION 20. T 28 S. R 15 E. W.M.: 1250 FEET SOUTH AND 1290
FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited 10 ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per ncre. or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 10 a diversion or not 10 exceed 3.0 acre-feet
per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. This right is limited 10 any
deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right. and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW I/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 17

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL-
6.6 ACRES

NE 1/4 NW 14 40.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 18.0 ACRES
SECTION 20
TOWNSHTP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

The water user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount ofground water withdrawn.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or pince
of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed FEBRUARY 28. 2000.

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 76418.
G-10384.JW
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Well I Loc.: 14OO' N. 6 20' E.
Well 2 Loc.: 1250'S. 6 1290° E.
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T 28 S., R. 15E. ,W. M .

Well I Loc.: 14oO' N. S 20' E.
Well 2 Loc.: 1250'S. 8 129o'E.
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Oregon
WATER

April 17, 1991

Lawrence Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake, OR 97638

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

USER-ID: 10153

Dear Mr. Iverson,

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well(s) and their
associated water right(s):

POD-ID
19439
19399

Well
A Well
A Well

Application
G-10411
G- 10384

Permit
G- 9599
G- 9463

Certificate
0
0

Status
Pending
Exempted

The Department has received your request for an exemption for the well associated
with permit G-9463 (POD-ID 19399) based on a proposed test of the well associated
with permit G-9599 (POD-ID 19439). Our review indicates that the well to be tested
and the well proposed for exemption:

• are located within a five-mile radius and

• appear to be completed in the same water-bearing zone.

Therefore, the Department is granting the exemption. This means that the
additional well(s) need not be tested. This exemption is valid only if all of the wells
are owned by the same landowner.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please
contact Karl Wozniak in the Groundwater/Hydrology Section at the enclosed
address or at 378-8455, ext. 212.

Sincerely,

cc: Water Rights Section
3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX 378-8130

t,
4 FRED LISSNER, Manager

Groundwater/Hydrology Section
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##... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 24, 1981

Lawrence ond Mar}cme Iverson
Silver Lake, UR 97638

lJear Mr. ttno Mrs. Iverson:

REF"EKENCE: File G-10.>84

PHONE 378-..S066 or
1-800-452-7813

We have received your application for use or waler for Irrigation ond
supplemental irrigation along with the supporting data and fees. Our
Receipt 24686 is enclosed. Your application has been filed .ind assigned
number G-1 0364.,

decause uf the many applications which have been filed in recenl
months, we are temporarily behind In our processing. Your application
v111l oe examined in detail as soon as possible. We will contact you if we
need any adoitional information. If a permit ls required to satisfy the
conuitions of a loan or land sale or if other emeryt:ncy conditions exist,
please let us know and we will attempt to process your application In the
shortest possible tine.

Ine peruit approving your application will be issued without further
correspondence if no additional information is required. The proposed
appropriation will e subject to existing minimnum flows and demands of
prior rights during .:ieriods of low water.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JHK5UN
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section
Water Fights ivision

KHJ:wpc
enclosure
0427
5554A
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E, SALEM, OREGON 97310

Silver Lake I. D.

PHONE 378-3066

Name.

Addll.eAJi

Wa.tvt. o oU/1.c.e.

Point o{ dvon

AmoUYLt 06 wa.teA

NOTHI OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERIT
TO JlPPRCPRIAlE WAlER

Lawrence and Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 97638

1 well

primary and supplemental irrigation

SW%NW, Sec. 20, T. 28S., R. lSE., WM

1.93 cfs

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

File. No. G-10384
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.SWI, SE•, NE, N'W!';, sw, SENE, Nw sw, SE, NE, Nw, S\\''• SE•• NE, NW,

s' Dn TM RY)
15E 20 40 30

(SUP LEM NIAL
28S lSE 17 40 36.7

.. I
I
I

.

I I II
I I I I

I II I I I I

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the Director of the Water Resources Department at
Salem, Oregon, within thirty days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
Director of the Water Resources Department of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 22nd day of October , 19 81

James E. Sexson
Water Resources Director



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTYOF LAKE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCEANDMARJORJE !VER.SON
BOX97
SILVER LAKE, OREGON 97638

confirms the right to use the waters ofA WELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN for the purpose ofPRIMARY
IRRIGATION OF 58.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 6.6 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9463. The date ofpriority is JUNE 17, 1981. The right is
limited to not more lhan 0.81 CUBIC FOOT PER SECONDor its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 20. T 28 S, R 15 E. W.M.: 1250 FEET SOUTII AND 1290
FEET EASTFROM THENW CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation. togetherwith the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETHofone cubic foot per second per acre,or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year. This right is Iimited to any deficiency In the
available supply ofany prior right existing for the same land.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place ofuse under the right. and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 17

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
6.6 ACRES

NE 1/4 NW1/4 40.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 18.0 ACRES
SECTION 20
TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE L5 EAST. W.M.

Thewater user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount ofground waterwithdrawn.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
ofuse described.

G-10384.J~



80484

T 28 S., R. 15E,W.M .

Well I Loe.: 14001 N. 8 20' E.
Well 2 Loe.: 12501 S. 6 1290' E.
Well 3 Loc. : 1040 1

S. 6 12501W. ; all from NW Cor. Sec. 20.

Scale: 111 = 13201

FINAL PROOF·SURVEY

M# "T- 4868
T- 4869

G-104II G- 9599I J
G-10384 G- 9463 l\SSSSJ v/77721

Application No.G.JJI.96.... Permit No. ~,,J,0.33.Q C, \ ', '. SS · I
IN NAME OF

LAWRENCE......B .....MARJORI.E ..... IVERSON
Surveyed Sep!..I6... 19%5., by .I.Harre............

UNDER


